#### **GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY**

Abstract

Home (Police) – Pondicherry Police Service – Appointment of Ms. Rachna Singl. as Pondicherry Police Service Probationer – Orders – Issued.

# HOME DEPARTMENT

G.O. Ms. No.:31

Puducherry, dated: 21.06.2013

- Read: 1. Letter No. 13015/7/2011-AIS-1 Vol. II dated 28th August, 2012 of Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions, Department of Personnel & Training, Government of India, New Delhi.
  - 2. Offer of Appointment letter No.A.12021/01/2012/Home/P1 dated 28.09.2012 and O.M. dated 12.03.2013 of the Home Department, Puducherry.
  - 3. Joining report dated 05.06.2013 of Ms. Rachna Singh.

ORDER:

The following Notification shall be published in the next issue of Official Gazette:-

## NOTIFICATION

The Lieutenant Governor, Puducherry is pleased to appoint Ms. Rachna Singh, who has been allotted to the Pondicherry Police Service by DoPT, Government of Ir dia on the basis of the Reserve List of Civil Services Examination, 2010, to the Entry Grade of Pondicherry Police Service (Group "B") in the pay scale of PB-2: ₹ 9,300-34,800 with Grade Pay of ₹ 4,800/-, with effect from the forenoon 05 06.2013, subject to the conditions mentioned in the letter of offer of Appointment second cited.

02. The Lieutenant Governor is also pleased to order that Ms. Rachna Singh will be a probationer in the Entry Grade of Pondicherry Police Service for a period of two years from the forenoon of 05.06.2013.

//BY ORDEROF THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR//

# (PANKAJ KUMAR JHA) ADDL. SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

To

The Director of Stationery and Printing, Puducherry ....

, for publication in the Gazette and 10 copies of the same may be sent to this Department.

### Copy to:

- 1. The Inspector General of Police, Puducherry.
- 2. The Secretary, Union Public Service Commission, Dholpur House, New Delhi.
- 3. The Under Secretary to Govt. of India, Departmental of Personnel & Training, Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions, New Delhi.
- 4. The Secretary to Lieutenant Governor, Puducherry.
- 5. The Secretary to Chief Minister, Puducherry.
- 6. All Secretaries to Government, Puducherry.
- 7. The Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, Puducherry.
- 8. The Superintendent of Police (HQ), Puducherry.
- 9. Ms. Rachna Singh, Pondicherry Police Service Probationer,

Police Department, Puducherry - (through the Inspector General of Police,

Puducherry)

10. The Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Puducherry.